FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-08-1		SHEET _Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101006		attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PolyMedica Industries,		2. Name and		iving party(ies) Corporation
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit ☐ Corporation-State (Massachusetts) ☐ Other		Street Add City: <u>₩o</u> Individu	lress: <u>11 S</u> burn al(s) citizenship	State: MA ZIP: 01801
3. Nature of conveyance:	JYes ⊠ No	☐ Genera ☐ Limited	l Partnership Partnership	ssachusetts
Other	er ge of Name	Other If assignee is not do is attached:	miciled in the United Sta	lles, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: September 19, 1997			be a separate document address(es) attached?	Trom assignment) Ves No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/409,327 75/409,328		1,8	rademark Regis 317,683 398,508	1,884,553
		Yes 🛛 No		
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Allan H. Fried</u>, 	ed:		per of application	l 5
Internal Address: Volpe and Ko		X Enclos	ed	\$ 165.00
Street Address: 1617 John F. I	Kennedy Blvd.		count number:	
City: Philadelphia State: _1	PA ZIP: 19103	paymen	t. Our O	rpayment or under rder No.1037 e if paying by deposit account)
125.00 BP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Allan H. Fried Name of Person Signing Reg. No.31,253 Total number of	f, the foregoing infol Ad Signature	4 N	men!	March 30, 1999 Date



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
NO. 04-3033368

021

We, Arth	ur A. Siciliano and Eric G. Walters , President/Mikk RKASIGANA, ond Clerk/AksiganK Cherk of
	PolyMedica Industries, Inc.
- T	(EXACT Name of Corporation)
located at:	11 State Street, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 (MASSACHUSETTS Address of Corporation)
do hereby o	ertify that these ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT affecting Articles NUMBERED:1
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended hereby)
vote of:	out of 8,492,739 shares outstanding type, class & series, (if any)
	shares of out of shares outstanding, and type, class & series, (if any)
967 274 	shares of out of shares outstanding type, class & series, (if any)
CROSS OUT	being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote
INAPPLI-	thereon: - '
CABLE	хох от райния хнохвойхооги на хабах ха хазах хадухстностох эксах хэсэл ха хэлэд
CLAUSE	xhareanxanch of ench xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	XXXXXX

Note: If the space provided under any Amendment or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8½ x 11 sheets of paper leaving a left-hand margin of at least 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one Amendment may be continued on a single sheet so long as each Amendment requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0880

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

² For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.

To **CHANGE** the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	41
COMMON:		COMMON:		
				•
PREFERRED:		PREFERRED:		

CHANGE the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES
COMMON:	
••••	
PREFERRED:	
•••••	

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	R VALUE
COMMON:		
PREFERRED:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0881

Aı	mendment to	Article 1:	
		÷	
≅A:	rticle 1 to	the Restated	Articles of Organization filed on January 22, 1997
			ting the name "PolyMedica Industries, Inc." set forth
~ +1	herein and in	sertiné in ·	its place as the name of the corporation "PolyMedica
ີ ດ.	ornoration	such that A	rticle I shall now read as follows:
	orporación,	Saci chae m	refere I shall how feat as follows.
1	The name	ay which the	corporation shall be known is:
· *	. The name	by willen the	corporation shall be known is:
		Po	olyMedica Corporation
*			
1			
	2 		
3	and the second second		
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	

The foregoing amendment will become effective when these articles of amendment are filed in accordance with Chapter 156B, Section 6 of The General Laws unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment All become effective on such later date LATER EFFECTIVE DATE:

からできる。 ないできる。 はいでる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいできる。 はいでもる。 はいでも。 はいで。 はいでも。 はいでも。 はいでも。 はいでも。 はいで。 はいで。

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

WITNESS WHEREOF AND UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, we have hereunto signed our names day of September is nineteenth , in the year 19 97 . President AVICA RYSSINEST

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0882**